Duly filled, signed, and notarized Expression of Interest (“Expression of Interest” 
or “EOI”), indicating bid participation in the SUPPLY OF ENERGY TO TEI; and,  

b. Non-Disclosure Undertaking (“Non-Disclosure Undertaking” or “NDU”); and, 
c. Pay a non-refundable fee (“Participation Fee”) of Eighty-Four Thousand Pesos 

(PHP 84,000.00) inclusive of VAT and net of 2% creditable withholding tax.  The 
Participation Fee may be paid in cash or by manager’s check payable to “Tarlac 
Electric Inc.”, issued by a bank in the Philippines and acceptable to TEI. 

The EOI & NDU forms are downloadable from the TEI website.

[...]

Duly filled, signed, and notarized Expression of Interest (“Expression of Interest” or “EOI”), indicating bid participation in the 

SUPPLY OF ENERGY TO TEI; and, 
b.	 Non-Disclosure Undertaking (“Non-Disclosure Undertaking” or “NDU”); and,
c.	 Pay a non-refundable fee (“Participation Fee”) of Eighty-Four Thousand Pesos (PHP 84,000.00) inclusive of VAT and net of 2% 

creditable withholding tax.  The Participation Fee may be paid in cash or by manager’s check payable to “Tarlac Electric Inc.”, 
issued by a bank in the Philippines and acceptable to TEI.

The EOI & NDU forms are downloadable from the TEI website.